-

o 8

~ A B2 I
g ABU adlo
A “EQT

(\CON-FES] OoNniC
\_/\:

Time

09:00

09:15

09:35

09:50

10:25

10:50

11:00

11:15

12:30

14:05

DAY 2 Wednesday, 3 July

Opening Remarks
- ABU Director of Programming, Yasu Nagahata
- Host of ABU RadioSonic 2024 Kartini Ariffin

Keynote Presentation — James Cridland, Radio Futurologist
“The Future of Radio Content”
Member Spotlight - CMG-CGTN, China — Al Drama
Rui Huang, Host CGTN Radio
R/Audio - the next century (Panel Discussion)

Nazri Noran, CEO Media Prima Audio

Hamit Yaz, Head of Radio TRT,

Saifuzzaman bin Yusop, Director of Radio, RTM

Mistam, Director, Program Production RRI
Short Break
Radio Around the World
Highlights from Radiodays Europe and Radiodays North America
Nessa McGann, Media Consultant, RDE
Trends & Solutions
Michael Low, General Manager RCS Malaysia — Cloud Products for Radio
Content Showcase: Podcasting, News, Entertainment, Music & Drama
Putra Wijaya, Producer & Programmer, RRI Indonesia — Producing Winning
Podcasts
Eugene Wee, Chief Editor CNA938, Mediacorp Singapore - The Evolution of News
Radio
Kazunori Aoki, Senior Producer NHK Japan — Entertainment
Inga Stunzner, Content Director, Radio Australia & Justine Kelly, Manager, ABC
Radio — Sista Sounds
Meysam Mashayekh, Expert of International Affairs Department, IRIB — Interactive
Drama
Lunch Break

The Power of Local Radio
e Sumita Rabi, Coordinator, BCRA Bangladesh
e Arjun Giri, President, ACORAB Nepal
e Astha Singh, Program Manager, Radio Mewat India
Member Focus — PBS Philippines
Rizal Giovani Aportadera Jr., Director, PBS Philippines — Radio building trust



16:00

17:00

14:30 Short Break

Radio @100: All About Excellence

Wan Azhan bin Wan Hamat, RTM Sarawak
Mahfuzul Haqg, Bangladesh Betar

Mistam, RRI Indonesia

Inga Stunzner, ABC Radio Australia
Panignicha Krairirksh, NBT Thailand

Khaing Eindra, MRTV Myanmar

Aaron Giles Pinto, Media Prima Audio, Malaysia
Meenakshi Mund, All India Radio (Akashvani)
Rita Noujaim, Radio Liban, Lebanon

Nirpa Raj Sanyasi, BBS Radio, Bhutan

ABU Prizes Masterclass — News Reporting
An Hoang Van, Reporter, VOV

Preview of Day 3 & Closing



