



## DAY 2 Wednesday, 3 July

Time	Programme
09:00	Opening Remarks - ABU Director of Programming, Yasu Nagahata - Host of ABU RadioSonic 2024 Kartini Ariffin
09:15	<b>Keynote Presentation</b> – James Cridland, Radio Futurologist "The Future of Radio Content"
09:35	Member Spotlight – CMG-CGTN, China – Al Drama Rui Huang, Host CGTN Radio
09:50	R/Audio – the next century (Panel Discussion)  Nazri Noran, CEO Media Prima Audio  Hamit Yaz, Head of Radio TRT,  Saifuzzaman bin Yusop, Director of Radio, RTM  Mistam, Director, Program Production RRI
10:25	Short Break
10:50	Radio Around the World Highlights from Radiodays Europe and Radiodays North America Nessa McGann, Media Consultant, RDE
11:00	Trends & Solutions Michael Low, General Manager RCS Malaysia – Cloud Products for Radio
11:15	Content Showcase: Podcasting, News, Entertainment, Music & Drama Putra Wijaya, Producer & Programmer, RRI Indonesia – Producing Winning Podcasts Eugene Wee, Chief Editor CNA938, Mediacorp Singapore - The Evolution of News Radio Kazunori Aoki, Senior Producer NHK Japan – Entertainment Inga Stunzner, Content Director, Radio Australia & Justine Kelly, Manager, ABC Radio – Sista Sounds Meysam Mashayekh, Expert of International Affairs Department, IRIB – Interactive Drama
12:30	Lunch Break
13:30	<ul> <li>The Power of Local Radio</li> <li>Sumita Rabi, Coordinator, BCRA Bangladesh</li> <li>Arjun Giri, President, ACORAB Nepal</li> <li>Astha Singh, Program Manager, Radio Mewat India</li> </ul>
14:05	Member Focus – PBS Philippines Rizal Giovani Aportadera Jr., Director, PBS Philippines – Radio building trust

14:30	Short Break
14:50	Radio @100: All About Excellence
	Wan Azhan bin Wan Hamat, RTM Sarawak
	Mahfuzul Haq, Bangladesh Betar
	Mistam, RRI Indonesia
	Inga Stunzner, ABC Radio Australia
	Panignicha Krairirksh, NBT Thailand
	Khaing Eindra, MRTV Myanmar
	Aaron Giles Pinto, Media Prima Audio, Malaysia
	Meenakshi Mund, All India Radio (Akashvani)
	Rita Noujaim, Radio Liban, Lebanon
	Nirpa Raj Sanyasi, BBS Radio, Bhutan
16:00	ABU Prizes Masterclass – News Reporting
	An Hoang Van, Reporter, VOV
17:00	Preview of Day 3 & Closing